New Hampshire 2023
Department of
Revenue Administration MS-27

Proposed Budget
Goffstown Local School

For School Districts which have adopted the provisions of RSA 32:14 through RSA 32:24
Appropriations and Estimates of Revenue for the Fiscal Year from

July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2024
Form Due Date: 20 Days after the Annual Meeting

This form was posted with the warrant on: .x.m‘mn_ HE. “3

SCHOOL BUDGET COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION
Under penalties of perjury,

I declare that | have examined the information contained in this form and to the best
of my belief it is true, correct and complete.
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This form must be signed, scanned, and uploaded to the Municipal Tax Rate Setting Portal
Jiwww.proptax.or
For assistance please contact:
NH DRA Municipal and Property Division
(603) 230-5090
http://www.revenue.nh.gov/mun-prop/
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New Hampshire 2023

Department of
Revenue Administration MS-27
Appropriations
Budget Budget
School Board's  School Board's Committee’s Committee's
Appropriations  Appropriations Appropriations for Appropriations for Appropriations for
Expenditures for as Approved by for period ending period ending period ending period ending
period ending DRA for period 6/30/2024 6/30/2024 6/30/2024 6/30/2024
Account Purpose Article 6/30/2022 ending 6/3042023 {Recommended) (Not Recommended} {Recommended) {Not Recommended)
Instruction
1100-1198 Regular Programs 0z $19,237,007 $19,871,433 820,739,652 30 $20,739,652 $0
1200-1299 Special Programs 02 $10,019,603 511,214,690 $12,262,550 S0 $12,262,550 50
1300-1399 Vocational Programs 02 $131,662 $168,000 $196.000 $0 $196,000 $0
1400-1499 Other Programs 02 $858,356 $088,684 $1,047.420 $0 $1,047,420 $0
1500-1599  Non-Public Programs 02 30 SO S0 30 80 S0
1600-1699  Adult/Continuing Education Programs 02 $129,148 $93,643 556,995 $0 $56,995 30
1700-1799  Community/Junicr College Education Programs 30 50 50 30 $0 30
1800-1899  Community Service Programs 02 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 30 $5,000 $0
Instruction Subtotal $30,380,776 $32,341,450 $34,307,617 $0 $34,307,617 $0
Support Services
2000-2199 Student Support Services 02 $2,908,507 $3.160,491 $3,692,672 $0 $3,692,672 $0
2200-2299 Instructional Staff Services 02 51,053,694 $1,345,343 $1.429,276 $0 $1,429.276 $0
Support Services Subtotal $3,962,201 $4,505,834 $5,121,948 $0 $5,121,948 $0
General Administration
2310 (840)  School Board Contingency $0 50 S0 %0 $0 $0
2310-2319 Other School Board 02 $78,283 598,074 $105415 50 $105.415 %0
General Administration Subtotal $78,283 $98,074 $105,415 30 $105,415 50
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New Hampshire 2023

Department of
Revenue Administration MS-27
Appropriations
Budget Budget
School Board’s  School Board's Committee's Committee's
Appropriations  Appropriations Appropriations for Appropriations for Appropriations for
Expenditures for  as Approved by for period ending period ending period ending period ending
period ending  DRA for period 6/30/2024 6/30/2024 6/30/2024 6/30/2024
Account Purpose Article 6/30/2022 ending 6/30/2023 {Recommended) {Not Recommended) {Recommended) (Not Recommended)
Executive Administration
2320 (310}  SAU Management Services 02 $1,807,062 51,858,257 $2,016,254 50 $2.016,254 S0
2320-2399  All Other Administration St 50 50 S0 $0 S0
2400-2499  School Administration Service 02 $2.821,043 $3,050,883 $3,164 680 50 $3,164,680 $0
2500-2599 Business 02 91 50 S1 S0 $1 50
2600-2699 Plant Operations and Maintenance 02 $3.660,018 $3,300,735 $3,409,900 50 $3,408,900 50
2700-2799 Student Transportation 02 $1,826,720 $2,549,488 $2,581,591 50 $2,581,591 50
2800-2999  Support Service, Central and Other 02 34,774 $11,240 $11,240 30 $11,240 50
Executive Administration Subtotal $10,119,708 $10,770,603 $11,183.666 $0 $11,183,666 $0
Non-Instructional Services
3100 Food Service Operations 02 51,283,583 51,245,023 $1,293,523 $0 $1,293,523 50
3200 Enterprise Operalions 50 30 S0 50 30 $0
Non-Instructional Services Subtotal $1,283,583 $1,245,023 $1,293,523 $0 $1,293,523 $0
Facilities Acquisition and Construction
4100 Site Acquisition 02 50 31 $1 S0 $1 50
4200 Site Improvement 02 50 St $500,001 50 $500,001 $0
4300 Architectural/Engineering 02 $40,920 51 1 50 81 50
4400 Educational Specification Development 30 §0 S0 $0 50 S0
4500 Building Acquisition/Construction 02 $161 51 51 S0 $1 $0
4600 Building Improvement Services 02 $322,889 51,000,001 §1 30 81 80
4900 Other Facilities Acquisition and Construction 02 S0 S0 51 30 51 S0
Facilities Acquisition and Construction Subtotal $363,970 $1,000,005 $500,006 $0 $500,006 50
Other Qutlays
5110 Debt Service - Principal 02 $555,000 51 $1 50 $1 30
5120 Debt Service - Interest 02 512,488 51 81 30 $1 $0
Other Outlays Subtotal $567,488 $2 $2 $0 §2 L1]
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New Hampshire 2023

Dm_omasmigq
Revenue Administration _<_ m.. -N 7

Appropriations

Budget Budget

o School Board's  School Board's Committee's Committee's

Appropriations  Appropriations Appropriations for Appropriations for Appropriations for

Expenditures for  as Approved by for period ending period ending period ending period ending
period ending DRA for period 6/30/2024 6/30/2024 6/30/2024 6/30/2024

Account Purpose Article 6/30/2022 ending 6/30/2023 {Recommended) {Not Recommended) {Recommended) (Not Recommended)

Fund Transfers

5220-5221 To Food Service 0z 30 31 $1 $0 $1 $0
5222-5229 To Other Special Revenue 02 50 %1 81 30 51 %0
5230-5239 To Capital Projects 02 $1,683 31 31 30 $1 $0
5254 To Agency Funds 50 30 %0 30 $0 50
5300-5399  Intergovernmenial Agency Allocation $0 %0 30 $0 80 50
9990 Supplemental Appropriation %0 S0 50 %0 50 $Q
9992 Deficit Appropriation 30 50 $0 30 $0 80
Fund Transfers Subtotal $1,683 $3 $3 $0 $3 $0

Total Operating Budget Appropriations $52,512,180 30 $52,512,180 $0
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Account
5251
5252
5253
5251

New Hampshire 2023

Department of
Revenue Administration M m -27

Special Warrant Articles

School Board's

for period ending

School Board's

period ending

6/30/2024 6/30/2024

Purpose Article {Recommended} (Not Recommended)
To Capital Reserve Fund S0 %0
To Expendable Trust Fund 50 $0
To Non-Expendable Trust Fund S0 $0
To Capital Reserve Fund 04 $250,000 $0

Purpose: Faciliies Capital Reserve Fund Deposit
$250,000 $0

Total Proposed Special Articles

Budget
Committee's

period ending
6/30/2024

$0

30

$0

$250,000

$250,000

Budget
Committee's
Appropriations Appropriations for Appropriations for Appropriations for

peried ending

6/30/2024
{Recommended) (Not Recommended)
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New Hampshire 2023

Dmbma:.,miom
Revenue Administration MS-27

Individual Warrant Articles

Budget Budget

School Board's  School Board's Committee's Committee’s

Appropriations Appropriations for Appropriations for Appropriations for

for period ending period ending period ending period ending

6/30/2024 6/30/2024 6/30/2024 6/30/2024

Account Purpose Article [Recommended) (Not Recommendad) (Recommended) (Not Recommended)

1200-1299 Special Programs 03 §212,714 $0 §212,714 80
Purpose: Goffstown Support Staff CBA

1400-1499 Other Programs 03 $2.569 50 32569 50
Purpose: Goffstown Support Staff CBA

1600-1699 Adult/Continuing Education Programs 03 $846 30 £846 S0
Purpose: Goffstown Support Staff CBA

2000-2198 Student Support Services 03 $5,517 30 $5.517 S0
Purpose; Goffstown Support Staff CBA

2200-2299 [nstructional Staff Services 03 $10,242 $0 $10,242 $0
Purpose: Goffstown Support Staff CBA

2400-2499 School Administration Service 03 $23,200 $0 $23,200 S0
Purpose: Goffstown Support Staff CBA

2600-2699 Piant Operations and Maintenance 03 $61.255 50 $61,255 30
Purpose: Goffstown Support Staff CBA

3100 Food Service Operations 03 $27 877 50 $27.877 50
Purpose! Goffstown Support Staff CBA

Total Proposed Individual Articles $344,220 30 $344,220 $0
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Account

New Hampshire
Department of
Revenue Administration

Source

Local Sources

1300-1349
1400-1448
1500-1599
1600-1699
1700-1799
1800-1899
1800-1999

Tuition
Transportalion Fees
Earnings on Investments
Food Service Sales
Student Activities
Community Service Acti

Other Local Sources

State Sources

3210
3215
3220
3230
3240-3249
3250
3260
3270
3280-3299

School Building Aid
Kindergarten Building Aid
Kindergarten Aid

Special Education Aid
Vocational Aid

Adult Education

Child Nutrition

Driver Educalion

Olher State Sources

2023

MS-27

Revenues

Article

02

02
02.03

02

02

Local Sources Subtotal

02
02

a2

State Sources Subtotal

Revised Revenues
for pericd ending
6/30/2023

$7,100,000
S0

$5,000
8§762,023
$0

$0

$55,000
$7,922,023

$0

80

S0
$300,000
$22,275
50
$13,000
50
51,609
$336,884

School Board's
Estimated Revenues for
period ending 6/30/2024

$7.200.000
S0

$10.000
$838,400
S0

80

$70.000
$8,118,400

S0

$0

$0
$325,000
§22.275
$0
513,000
50

50
$360,275

Budget Committee's
Estimated Revenues for
period ending 6/30/2024

$7,200,000
30

$10,000
$838.400
g0

80

$70,000
$8,118,400

S0

50

50
$325,000
$22,275
50
$13,000
%0

%0
$360,275
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Revenue Administration

New Hampshire
Department of

2023
MS-27

Revenues

Revised Revenues
for pericd ending

School Board's
Estimated Revenues for

Budget Committee's
Estimated Revenues for

Account  Source Anticle 6/30/2023 period ending 6/30/2024 period ending 6/30/2024
Federal Sources

4100-4539 Federal Program Grants 02,03 $2,000,000 $2,511,634 $2,511,634
4540 Vocational Education 50 50 50
4550 Aduit Education S0 50 $0
4560 Child Nutrition 02 $400,000 $400,000 $400,000
4570 Disabilities Programs 50 S0 $0
4580 Medicaid Distribution 02 $50,000 $35,000 $35,000
4590-4999 Other Federal Sources {(non-4810) Q2 $70,000 $70,000 570,000
4810 Federal Forest Reserve S0 $0 $0
Federal Sources Subtotal $2,520,000 $3,016,634 $3,016,634

Other Financing Sources
5110-5139 Sale of Bonds or Notes S0 $0 30
5140 Reimbursement Anticipation Notes S0 %0 S0
5221 Transfer from Food Service Special Revenue Fund S0 30 50
5222 Transfer from Other Special Revenue Funds $37,312 50 $0
5230 Transfer from Capital Project Funds $0 S0 30
5251 Transfer from Capital Reserve Funds 50 50 50
5252 Transfer from Expendable Trust Funds 50 S0 30
5253 Transfer from Non-Expendable Trust Funds $0 ] 80
5300-5699 Other Financing Sources 50 50 30
9997 Supplemental Appropriation (Contra) 30 50 30
9698 Amount Voted from Fund Balance 04 80 $250,000 $250,000
9999 Fund Balance to Reduce Taxes 02 $0 $2,000,000 $2,000,000
Other Financing Sources Subtotal $37,312 $2,250,000 $2,250,000
Total Estimated Revenues and Credits $10,816,219 $13,745,309 $13,745,309

Page 8 of 10



New Hampshire
Department of
Revenue Administration

Item
Operating Budget Appropriations
Special Warrant Articles
Individual Warrant Articles
Total Appropriations
Less Amount of Estimated Revenues & Credits
Less Amount of State Education Tax/Grant
Estimated Amount of Taxes to be Raised

2023
MS-27

Budget Summary

School Board
Period ending
6/30/2024

(Recommended)
$52,512,180
$250,000
$344,220
$53,106,400
$13,745,309
$10,934,255
$28,426,836

Budget Committee
Period ending
6/30/2024

{Recommended)
$52,512,180
$250,000
$344,220
$53,106,400
$13,745,309
$10,934,255
$28,426,836
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: ﬁmmv | Department of
ﬂ@gh\ Revenue Administration MS-27

Supplemental Schedule

1. Total Recommended by Budget Committee
Less Exclusions:
2. Principal: Long-Term Bonds & Notes
3. Interest: Long-Term Bonds & Notes
4. Capital outlays funded from Long-Term Bonds & Notes
5. Mandatory Assessments
8. Total Exclusions (Sum of Lines 2 through 5 above)
7. Amount Recommended, Less Exclusions (Line 7 less Line 6)
8. 10% of Amount Recommended, Less Exclusions (Line 7 x 10%)

Collective Bargaining Cost Items:

9. Recommended Cost ltems {Prior to Meeting)

10. Voted Cost ltems (Voted at Meeting)

11. Amount voted over recommended amount (Difference of Lines 9 and 10)

12. Bond Override (RSA 32:18-a), Amount Voted

Maximum Allowable Appropriations Voted at Meeting:
{Line 1+ Line 8 + Line 11 + Line 12)

$53,106,400

$0

$0

30
$2,016,254
$2,016,254
$51,090,146
$5,109,015

$344,220
$0
$0
$0

$58,215,415
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