

Revenue Administration New Hampshire

MS-27

# Proposed Budget

Goffstown Local School

For School Districts which have adopted the provisions of RSA 32:14 through RSA 32:24
Appropriations and Estimates of Revenue for the Fiscal Year from:
July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2024

Form Due Date: 20 Days after the Annual Meeting

This form was posted with the warrant on: 130/2023

SCHOOL BUDGET COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined the information contained in this form and to the best of my belief it is true, correct and complete.

This form must be signed, scanned, and uploaded to the Municipal Tax Rate Setting Portal: https://www.proptax.org/

NH DRA Municipal and Property Division (603) 230-5090 For assistance please contact:

http://www.revenue.nh.gov/mun-prop/



2310-2319	General Administration 2310 (840) School B		2200-2299	2000-2199 St		1000-1000	1800-1899	1700-1799	1600-1699	1500-1599	1400-1499	1300-1399	1200-1299	1100-1199	Instruction	Account	
Other School Board  General Administration Subtotal	inistration School Board Contingency	Support Services Subtotal	Instructional Staff Services	Student Support Services		Community Cervice i regionis	Community Service Programs	Community/Junior College Education Programs	Adult/Continuing Education Programs	Non-Public Programs	Other Programs	Vocational Programs	Special Programs	Regular Programs		Purpose	
02			02	02		8	3		02	02	02	02	02	02		Article	
\$78,283 <b>\$78,283</b>	\$0	\$3,962,201	\$1,053,694	\$2,908,507	400,000,000	\$20,200	\$5 000	\$0	\$129,148	\$0	\$858,356	\$131,662	\$10,019,603	\$19,237,007		Expenditures for period ending 6/30/2022	Appropriations
\$98,074 <b>\$98,074</b>	SO	\$4,505,834	\$1,345,343	\$3,160,491	6 C. 10 C. 11 C. 1	90,000	55 000	\$0	\$93,643	\$0	\$988,684	\$168,000	\$11,214,690	\$19,871,433		Appropriations as Approved by DRA for period ending 6/30/2023	riations
\$105,415 <b>\$105,4</b> 15	SO	\$5,121,948	\$1,429,276	\$3,692,672	4 3 0 -	#3.00 U.000	\$5,000	SO	\$56,995	SO	\$1,047,420	\$196,000	\$12,262,550	\$20,739,652		Budget Budget School Board's School Board's Committee's Committee's Appropriations Appropriations for Appropriations for Appropriations for period ending period ending period ending period ending 6/30/2024 6/30/2024 6/30/2024 6/30/2024 (Recommended) (Not Recommended)	
<b>\$</b> 0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	<del>(</del>	9 G	<i>p</i>	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		School Board's propriations for A period ending 6/30/2024 t Recommended)	
\$105,415 <b>\$10</b> 5,415	\$0	\$5,121,948	\$1,429,276	\$3,692,672	601,000	90,000	\$± 000	\$0	\$56,995	\$0	\$1,047,420	\$196,000	\$12,262,550	\$20,739,652		Budget Budget Committee's Committee's Committee's ppropriations for Appropriations for period ending period ending 6/30/2024 (Recommended) (Not Recommended)	
<b>\$0</b>	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	÷	; e	ŝ	\$0	\$0	SO	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		Budget Committee's propriations for period ending 6/30/2024 Vot Recommended)	



\$0	\$2	\$0	\$2	\$2	\$567,488		Other Outlays Subtotal	
\$0	\$1	\$0	\$1	\$1	\$12,488	02	Debt Service - Interest	5120
\$0	\$1	\$0	\$1	\$1	\$555,000	02	Debt Service - Principal	5110
							ys	Other Outlays
\$0	\$500,006	\$0	\$500,006	\$1,000,005	\$363,970		Facilities Acquisition and Construction Subtotal	
\$0	<b>§</b> 1	\$0	\$1	\$0	SO	02	Other Facilities Acquisition and Construction	4900
\$0	<u>\$1</u>	\$0	\$1	\$1,000,001	\$322,889	02	Building Improvement Services	4600
\$0	<b>&amp;</b> 1	\$0	\$1	\$1	\$161	02	Building Acquisition/Construction	4500
\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		Educational Specification Development	4400
\$0	\$1	\$0	S1	\$1	\$40,920	02	Architectural/Engineering	4300
\$0	\$500,001	\$0	\$500,001	\$1	\$0	02	Site Improvement	4200
\$0	<del>\$</del> 1	\$0	\$1	\$1	\$0	02	Site Acquisition	4100
							Facilities Acquisition and Construction	Facilities Ac
\$0	\$1,293,523	\$0	\$1,293,523	\$1,245,023	\$1,283,583		Non-Instructional Services Subtotal	
\$0	\$0	\$0	S0	\$0	\$0		Enterprise Operations	3200
\$0	\$1,293,523	\$0	\$1,293,523	\$1,245,023	\$1,283,583	02	Food Service Operations	3100
							Non-Instructional Services	Non-Instruct
\$0	\$11,183,666	\$0	\$11,183,666	\$10,770,603	\$10,119,708		Executive Administration Subtotal	
\$0	\$11,240	\$0	\$11,240	\$11,240	\$4,774	02	Support Service, Central and Other	2800-2999
\$0	\$2,581,591	\$0	\$2,581,591	\$2,549,488	\$1,826,720	02	Student Transportation	2700-2799
\$0	\$3,409,900	\$0	\$3,409,900	\$3,300,735	\$3,660,018	02	Plant Operations and Maintenance	2600-2699
\$0	\$1	\$0	\$1	\$0	\$91	02	Business	2500-2599
\$0	\$3,164,680	\$0	\$3,164,680	\$3,050,883	\$2,821,043	02	School Administration Service	2400-2499
\$0	\$0	\$0	S0	\$0	SO		All Other Administration	2320-2399
\$0	\$2,016,254	\$0	\$2,016,254	\$1,858,257	\$1,807,062	02	SAU Management Services	2320 (310)
							Executive Administration	Executive A
Budget Budget Committee's Committee's ropriations for Appropriations for period ending period ending 6/30/2024 (Recommended) (Not Recommended)	Budget Budget School Board's Committee's Committee's Committee's Appropriations Appropriations for Appropriations for Appropriations for Period ending period ending period ending period ending period ending below 6/30/2024 6/30/2024 6/30/2024 6/30/2024 6/30/2024 6/30/2024 6/30/2024	School Board's School Board's ppropriations Appropriations for A period ending period ending 6/30/2024 (Recommended) (Not Recommended)	School Board's Appropriations A for period ending 6/30/2024 (Recommended)	Appropriations as Approved by DRA for period ending 6/30/2023	Expenditures for period ending 6/30/2022	Article	Purpose	Account
				riations	Appropriations			



		9992	9990	5300-5399	5254	5230-5239	5222-5229	5220-5221	Fund Transfers	Account	
Total Operating Budget Appropriations	Fund Transfers Subtotal	Deficit Appropriation	Supplemental Appropriation	Intergovernmental Agency Allocation	To Agency Funds	To Capital Projects	To Other Special Revenue	To Food Service	sfers	Purpose	
						02	02	02		Article	
	\$1,683	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,683	\$0	so		Expenditures for period ending 6/30/2022	Appropriations
	\$3	80	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1	\$1	<b>§</b> 1		Appropriations as Approved by DRA for period ending 6/30/2023	riations
\$52,512,180	\$3	\$0	\$0	\$0	80	\$1	\$1	S1		School Board's School Board's Appropriations Appropriations for period ending period ending 6/30/2024 6/30/2024 (Recommended) (Not Recommended)	
\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		School Board's propriations for Ap period ending 6/30/2024 vot Recommended)	
\$52,512,180	<b>\$</b> 3	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1	<b>\$</b> 1	<b>§</b> 1		School Board's School Board's Committee's Committee's Appropriations Appropriations for Appropriations for Appropriations for period ending pe	
\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		Budget Committee's propriations for period ending 6/30/2024 tot Recommended)	



2023 MS-27

**Special Warrant Articles** 

		5251	5253	5252	5251	Account
Total Proposed Special Articles		To Capital Reserve Fund	To Non-Expendable Trust Fund	To Expendable Trust Fund	To Capital Reserve Fund	Purpose
ecial Articles	Purpose: Facilities Capital Reserve Fund Deposit	04				Article
\$250,000		\$250,000	SO	\$0	\$0	Budget Budget School Board's School Board's Committee's Committee's Appropriations Appropriations for Appropriations for period ending period ending period ending period ending period ending 6/30/2024 6/30/2024 6/30/2024 6/30/2024 6/30/2024 6/30/2024 6/30/2024 6/30/2024 6/30/2024 6/30/2024 6/30/2024 6/30/2024 6/30/2024 6/30/2024 6/30/2024 6/30/2024
\$0		SO	\$0	\$0	\$0	hool Board's briations for Ap riod ending 6/30/2024 ecommended)
\$250,000		\$250,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	Budget Budget Committee's Committee's ppropriations for Appropriations for period ending period ending 6/30/2024 6/30/2024 (Recommended) (Not Recommended)
\$0		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	Budget Committee's propriations for period ending 6/30/2024 tot Recommended)



2023 MS-27

## 17-CIAI

	Individual Warrant Articles	ticles			
Account Purpose	Article	Budget Budget School Board's Committee's Committee's Appropriations Appropriations for Appropriations for period ending period ending period ending period ending period ending 6/30/2024 6/30/2024 6/30/2024 6/30/2024 6/30/2024 6/30/2024 6/30/2024	ol Board's ations for Ap d ending 6/30/2024 mmended)	Budget Budget Committee's Committee's propriations for Appropriations for period ending period ending 6/30/2024 (Recommended) (Not Recommended)	Budget Committee's propriations for period ending 6/30/2024 tot Recommended)
1200-1299 Special Programs	03	\$212,714	\$0	\$212,714	So
	Purpose: Goffstown Support Staff CBA				
1400-1499 Other Programs	03	\$2,569	\$0	\$2,569	SO
	Purpose: Goffstown Support Staff CBA				
1600-1699 Adult/Continuing Education Programs	03	\$846	\$0	\$846	SO
	Purpose: Goffstown Support Staff CBA				
2000-2199 Student Support Services	03	\$5,517	80	\$5,517	SO
	Purpose: Goffstown Support Staff CBA				
2200-2299 Instructional Staff Services	03	\$10,242	90	\$10,242	\$0
	Purpose: Goffstown Support Staff CBA				
2400-2499 School Administration Service	03	\$23,200	\$0	\$23,200	\$0
	Purpose: Goffstown Support Staff CBA				
2600-2699 Plant Operations and Maintenance	03	\$61,255	\$0	\$61,255	\$0
	Purpose: Goffstown Support Staff CBA				
3100 Food Service Operations	03	\$27,877	\$0	\$27,877	\$0
	Purpose: Goffstown Support Staff CBA				

**Total Proposed Individual Articles** 

\$344,220

\$0

\$344,220

\$0



\$360,275	\$360,275	\$336,884	State Sources Subtotal		
\$0	\$0	\$1,609		3290-3299 Other State Sources	3290-32
\$0	SO	\$0		Driver Education	3270
\$13,000	\$13,000	\$13,000	02	Child Nutrition	3260
\$0	SO	\$0		Adult Education	3250
\$22,275	\$22,275	\$22,275	02	3240-3249 Vocational Aid	3240-32
\$325,000	\$325,000	\$300,000	02	Special Education Aid	3230
\$0	\$0	\$0		Kindergarten Aid	3220
\$0	\$0	\$0		Kindergarten Building Aid	3215
\$0	\$0	\$0		School Building Aid	3210
				ources	State Sources
\$8,118,400	\$8,118,400	\$7,922,023	Local Sources Subtotal		
\$70,000	\$70,000	\$55,000	02	1900-1999 Other Local Sources	1900-19
\$0	\$0	\$0	02	1800-1899 Community Service Activities	1800-18
\$0	S0	\$0		1700-1799 Student Activities	1700-17
\$838,400	\$838,400	\$762,023	02, 03	1600-1699 Food Service Sales	1600-16
\$10,000	\$10,000	\$5,000	02	1500-1599 Earnings on Investments	1500-15
\$0	\$0	SO		1400-1449 Transportation Fees	1400-14
\$7,200,000	\$7,200,000	\$7,100,000	02	1300-1349 Tuition	1300-13
				ources	Local Sources
Budget Committee's Estimated Revenues for period ending 6/30/2024	School Board's Estimated Revenues for period ending 6/30/2024	Revised Revenues for period ending 6/30/2023	Article	nt Source	Account
		Revenues	Rev		



\$13,745,309	\$13,745,309	\$10,816,219		Total Estimated Revenues and Credits	
\$2,250,000	\$2,250,000	\$37,312		Other Financing Sources Subtotal	
\$2,000,000	\$2,000,000	\$0	02	9999 Fund Balance to Reduce Taxes	99
\$250,000	\$250,000	\$0	04	9998 Amount Voted from Fund Balance	99
\$0	\$0	\$0		9997 Supplemental Appropriation (Contra)	90
\$0	\$0	\$0		5300-5699 Other Financing Sources	σį
\$0	\$0	\$0		5253 Transfer from Non-Expendable Trust Funds	5
\$0	S0	\$0		5252 Transfer from Expendable Trust Funds	5
\$0	\$0	\$0		5251 Transfer from Capital Reserve Funds	5
\$0	\$0	\$0		5230 Transfer from Capital Project Funds	5
\$0	\$0	\$37,312		5222 Transfer from Other Special Revenue Funds	Ωī
\$0	\$0	\$0		5221 Transfer from Food Service Special Revenue Fund	5
\$0	\$0	\$0		5140 Reimbursement Anticipation Notes	οń
\$0	\$0	S0		5110-5139 Sale of Bonds or Notes	Ωί
				Other Financing Sources	요
\$3,016,634	\$3,016,634	\$2,520,000		Federal Sources Subtotal	
\$0	\$0	SO		4810 Federal Forest Reserve	48
\$70,000	\$70,000	\$70,000	02	4590-4999 Other Federal Sources (non-4810)	4.
\$35,000	\$35,000	\$50,000	02	4580 Medicaid Distribution	4.
\$0	SO	\$0		4570 Disabilities Programs	4.
\$400,000	\$400,000	\$400,000	02	4560 Child Nutrition	4
\$0	\$0	SO		4550 Adult Education	4.
\$0	S0	SO		4540 Vocational Education	4.
\$2,511,634	\$2,511,634	\$2,000,000	02, 03	4100-4539 Federal Program Grants	4
				Federal Sources	Fe
Budget Committee's Estimated Revenues for period ending 6/30/2024	School Board's Estimated Revenues for period ending 6/30/2024	Revised Revenues for period ending 6/30/2023	Article	Account Source	Ac
		Revenues	Reve		



2023 MS-27

$\Box$
$\Box$
0
G
e
$\ddot{\rightarrow}$
4.
ဟ
=
$\supset$
$\Box$
2
.7
<

\$28,426,836	\$10,934,255	\$13,745,309	\$53,106,400	\$344,220	\$250,000	\$52,512,180	School Board Period ending 6/30/2024 (Recommended)
\$28,426,836	\$10,934,255	\$13,745,309	\$53,106,400	\$344,220	\$250,000	\$52,512,180	Budget Committee Period ending 6/30/2024 (Recommended)

Special Warrant Articles

Individual Warrant Articles
Total Appropriations

Operating Budget Appropriations

**Estimated Amount of Taxes to be Raised** 

Less Amount of Estimated Revenues & Credits
Less Amount of State Education Tax/Grant



2023 MS-27

# Supplemental Schedule

\$58,215,415	Maximum Allowable Appropriations Voted at Meeting: (Line 1 + Line 8 + Line 11 + Line 12)
\$0	12. Bond Override (RSA 32:18-a), Amount Voted
\$0 \$0	<ol> <li>Voted Cost Items (Voted at Meeting)</li> <li>Amount voted over recommended amount (Difference of Lines 9 and 10)</li> </ol>
\$344,220	Collective Bargaining Cost Items:  9. Recommended Cost Items (Prior to Meeting)
\$5,109,015	8. 10% of Amount Recommended, Less Exclusions ( <i>Line 7 x 10%</i> )
\$51,090,146	7. Amount Recommended, Less Exclusions (Line 1 less Line 6)
\$2,016,254	6. Total Exclusions (Sum of Lines 2 through 5 above)
\$2,016,254	5. Mandatory Assessments
\$0	<ol><li>Capital outlays funded from Long-Term Bonds &amp; Notes</li></ol>
\$0	3. Interest: Long-Term Bonds & Notes
\$0	2. Principal: Long-Term Bonds & Notes
	Less Exclusions:
\$53,106,400	1. Total Recommended by Budget Committee